
Kittitas County
Solid Waste

 
Agenda Staff Report

 
AGENDA DATE: 
11/15/2011
 
ACTION REQUESTED: 
Request Boards approval for the Chair to sign Change Order #5 with TW Clark Construction on the Jail
Expansion Project.
 
BACKGROUND: 
On July 5, 2011 TW Clark started construction on the Jail Expansion project.  During the course of
construction the following items have come up.
COP# 002	$            0.00	Fiber and Power reroute Across site	
COP# 020	$     2,216.07	Floor grate in Electrical room and room reconfiguration COP# 025	$        461.96	Add
hose bib in M110
COP# 026	$ <16,277.85>	Delete inmate cubical for video visiting	
COP# 027	$      2,894.30	New touch Screen control room monitors
COP# 029	$             0.00	Additional Slab at Utility Court
The total for these changes has resulted in a credit of $10,705.52. Making the new Contract total
$5,592.949.34.
 
INTERACTION: 
TW Clark Construction, Architects Rasmussen Triebelhorn, and the Sheriff's Department.
 
RECOMMENDATION: 
Recommend Boards approval for the Chair to sign Change Order #5 with TW Clark Construction.
 
HANDLING: 
Return two copies.
 
LEAD STAFF: 
Patti Johnson
 


